
Unit：NT$Thousand

2008 1,726,190 1,765,223 7,838,633

2009 1,703,332 1,737,206 9,575,839

2010 1,775,621 1,817,573 11,393,412

2011 1,875,180 1,911,904 13,305,316

2012 1,676,472 600,902 13,906,218

2013 1,790,771 1,814,810 15,721,028

2014 1,897,149 1,908,562 17,629,590

2015 2,082,118 2,085,929 19,715,519

2016 2,211,621 2,269,435 21,984,954

2017 2,331,993 2,354,298 24,339,252

2018 2,463,121 2,474,072 26,813,324

2019 2,564,799 2,596,464 29,409,788

2020 2,706,090 2,703,327 32,113,115

2021/11 2,585,819 2,461,136 34,574,251

VI.Taiwan Residential Earthquake Insurance

表27、住宅地震保險基金統計表                   單位：千元

     Statistics of Taiwan Residential Earthquake Insurance Fund

資料來源：住宅地震保險基金

註：1.地震保險基金自2012年度起依「財團法人住宅地震保險基金管理辦法」第七條各種

      準備金規定，以純保費採二十四分法計提未滿期保費準備，2012年度提存未滿期保

      費準備11億餘元，致提存特別準備大幅減少。

    2.自2013年3月起，部份項目作定義調整：特別準備淨變動欄位係各年度特別準備金

      之提存金額；累積特別準備金欄位為統計截至各該年底特別準備金之累積餘額。
Source:Taiwan Residential Earthquake Insurance Fund

Note:1.As stipulated under Article 7 of “Regualtions Governing the TREIF", effective 2012 , the

            unearned premium reserve has been set aside by the 1/24 method  according to the pure

            premium to which the TREIF is entitled. As the unearned premium reserve set aside in

            2012 was over NT$1.1 billion, the 2012 Accumulated Special Reserve  amount decreased

            substantially.

         2.Effective from March 2013, the figures under the following headings are re-defined as below:

            -Provision(Recovery) for Special Reserve： the annual (or year-to-date) Special Reserve

              amount listed for the respective individual year.

            -Accumulated Special Reserve： the Special Reserve accumulated from 2003 to the end of  the

              respective year.
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